Salaries for part-time employment or salaries reflecting expanded, 
daily workloads will be prorated over the nine-month period.  Amounts paid 
for extra-duty assignments and/or summer employment shall not be included 
in determining salary payment calculations. 

The early retirement payment shall not exceed forty-five thousand dollars 
($45,000). 

3. The amount of the early retirement payment shall be calculated using the 
following schedule. 

SCHEDULE  
    PAYMENT SHALL BE THIS  
 "RULE OF 85" AS OF AUGUST 15  PROPORTION OF THE 
 OF EARLY RETIREMENT YEAR  CURRENT ANNUAL SALARY 

1 YEAR PRIOR TO ELIGIBILITY (RULE OF 85)    65%